

D/L.32.  
February 24, 2026.  
MNS.

FMAT No. 134 of 2025  
+  
CAN 2 of 2025

Smt. Rita Dutta and another  
Vs.  
Smt. Sharmila Daw (nee Dutta) and others

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee,  
Mr. Souvik Das,  
Mr. Rudranil Das

... for the appellants.

Re : CAN 2 of 2025 (appropriate order).

1. None appears to move CAN 2 of 2025, filed by the respondents/petitioners in the appeal, although the appellants are represented through counsel.
2. As a last chance to the respondents/petitioners to move CAN 2 of 2025, the same is adjourned for the day.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.) (Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)