

AD-04
Ct No.16
25.02.2026
TN

FMAT 134 of 2025
IA No: CAN 2 of 2025

Smt. Rita Dutta and another
Vs.
Smt. Sharmila Daw (Nee Dutta) and others

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee,
Ms. Shomrita Das,
Mr. Shomrik Das

.....for the appellants

Mr. Mani Sankar Chattopadhyay,
Ms. Shalini Singh

....for the respondents

1. On the prayer of learned counsel for the respondents/petitioners in CAN 2 of 2025, leave is granted to the respondents/petitioners to file a supplementary affidavit to CAN 2 of 2025 within a week from date.
2. An advance copy of the same shall be served on the learned Advocate for the appellants. The appellants shall file their composite affidavit-in-opposition to the application bearing CAN 2 of 2025 and the supplementary affidavit within a fortnight thereafter. Reply, if any, shall be filed within a week subsequently.
3. The matter shall next be listed on March 30, 2026 under the heading "Applications".

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)