

7th May,
2026
(AK)
15

FMAT 134 of 2025
IA No: CAN 2 of 2025

Smt. Rita Dutta and another
VS
Smt. Sharmila Daw (nee Dutta) and others

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee
Ms. Shomrita Das
Mr. Shomrik Das

....for the appellants.

Mr. Mani Sankar Chattopadhyay

...for the respondents.

1. By an order dated February 25, 2026, we had granted leave to the respondents to file a supplementary affidavit.
2. Although such supplementary affidavit is filed today and kept on record, a copy thereof is being handed over only here and now to the learned Advocate for the appellants.
3. Accordingly, the time for filing opposition thereto is extended for a fortnight from date. Reply, if any, shall be filed by June 12, 2026.
4. The matter shall next be listed under the same heading on June 16, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)